

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PATRICIA ADAMS
Chair and President
ANN CAVOUKIAN
Executive Director, PBDI, Ryerson University
ANDREW COYNE
Columnist, Globe and Mail
IAN GRAY
President, St. Lawrence Starch Co. Ltd.
GAIL REGAN
President, Cara Holdings Inc.
GEORGE TOMKO
Expert-in-Residence in IPSI, University of Toronto

MAX ALLEN
Producer, CBC Radio
DAVID CAYLEY
Writer and Broadcaster
GLENN FOX
Economist, University of Guelph
BRUCE PARDY
Professor of Law, Queen's University
ANDREW ROMAN
L awver

April 26, 2021

Christine E. Long Registrar Ontario Energy Board PO Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street Toronto ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long:

RE: Utility Remuneration (EB-2018-0287) and Responding to Distributed Energy Resources (EB-2018-0288) - Energy Probe Cost Claim

Attached is the cost claim of Energy Probe Research Foundation (Energy Probe) for its participation in the Utility Remuneration (EB-2018-0287) and Responding to Distributed Energy Resources (EB-2018-0288) consultation.

Respectfully submitted on behalf of Energy Probe.

Tom Ladanyi
TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.
41 Divadale Drive
Toronto, ON
M4G 2N7
416 423-3685
tom.ladanyi@rogers.com

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

This form should be used by a party (defined in the Practice Direction on Cost Awards as including a participant in a consultation process) in a consultation before the Board to identify the fees and disbursements that form the party's cost claim. Paper and electronic copies of this form and itemized receipts must be filed with the Board and served on one or more other parties as directed by the Board in the applicable Board Notice of Hearing for Cost Awards. Please ensure all required fields are filled in and the Affidavit portion is signed and sworn or affirmed.

		Inst	ructions		
	input is indicated by yellow-shad	ed fields. Fori	mulas are present in the d	ocument to assist	with the calculation of
the cost claim.					
- All claims mus	t be in Canadian dollars. If applic	able, state ex	change rate and country of		
William Company		Rate:		Country:	
	atement of Disbursements Being			맛 많이다 스타스 레이스 바라보다 하라고 1981 1881	ng student/paralegal.
	one "Statement of Fees Being Clair			sbursements	
and the state of t	covering the whole of the party's must be supported by a complet		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	of the party	
	consultant must be attached unle				Board in another
	the last 24 months.			in province to the	
- Except as prov	vided in section 7.03 of the Practi	ce Direction o	on Cost Awards, itemized	receipts must be p	provided.
File # EB- 2	018-0287/0288		Process: Utility Remu	ineration and Re	sponding to DERs
MARKET BY	W. W. G. W. 1007 100	tion			
raity.	nergy Probe Research Founda	tion	Amant's Name.	Thomas J. Ladar	тут
HST Number:	10730 5146 RT0001		HST	Rate Ontario:	6.50%
	Full Registrant		Qualifyir	ng Non-Profit	2
	Unregistered		5.9	Tax Exempt	
	Other				
		Af	fidavit		
l,	Thomas J. Ladanyi		, of the City/Town of	To	pronto
in the Provin	The second secon			, swear or affir	
	_			• 37	
	sentative of the above-noted part				
	ned all of the documentation in su				
	Being Claimed", "Statement of Fe I "Summary of Fees and Disburser				
	Being Claimed" include only costs				
	ergy Board process referred to ab		time spent directly for th	e purposes or the	rarty s participation in
	m does not include any costs for		time spent, by a person t	hat is an employee	or officer of the Party
as described in	sections 6.05 and 6.09 of the Boa	rd's Practice I	Direction on Cost Awards.		
	A 1.				
/	Laston				
Signature of	Affiant				
Sworn or aff	irmed before me at the City	/Town of	Toronto	,	2
in the Provin	ce/State of	Ontario	, on	April 25, 2	021
	ES: NOTARY ITE		2.76	(date)	
el =	En = 10 10 ESE				
/ Tri	I tal				
Commission	er for taking Affidavits		-		
CO111111331011	CI TOT LARTIECATILIDAVIS				

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

File # EB- 2018-0287/0288 Process: Utility Remuneration and Responding to DERs

Party: Energy Probe Research Foundation

Summar	y of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed	d
Legal/consultant fees	\$3,630.00	
Disbursements	\$0.00	
HST	\$235.95	
Total Cost Claim	\$3,865.95	

Payment Information

Make cheque payable to: Energy Probe Research Foundation

Send payment to this address: 225 Brunswick Avenue

Toronto, Ontario

M5S 2M6

Attention: Frank Cianflone

Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

Statement of Fees Being Claimed

Statement of Fees being claimed for Eligible Activity is found on the second tab of this workbook.

Statement(s) of Disbursements Being Claimed

Statement of Disbursements being claimed is found on the third tab of this workbook.

樹

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS

Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

Individual Whose Costs are Being Claimed

Name: Tom Ladanyi Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal: Analyst/Consultant: CV attached:	<u> </u>	Experience 46 CV on file with the OEB
Name: Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal: Analyst/Consultant: CV attached:		Completed Years d Practicing/Years of relevant experience equired:
Name: Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal: Analyst/Consultant: CV attached:		Completed Years d Practicing/Years of relevant experience equired:
Name: Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal: Analyst/Consultant: CV attached:		Completed Years ed Practicing/Years of relevant experience required:
Name: Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal: Analyst/Consultant: CV attached:		Completed Years ed Practicing/Years of relevant experience required:

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS Statement of Fees Being Claimed

File # EB- 2018-0287/0288

Process Utility Remuneration and Responding to DERs

Party Energy Probe Research Foundation

HST Rate: 6.50%

	Written	comments on	expert reports and	implications for	next steps	Eligible	Participant
Preparation for,	attendance at and	reporting at the	February 3, 2021 expert reports and	virtual stakeholder implications for	meeting	Eligible	Participant

Individual Whose Fees are Being						
Claimed	Hourly rate	Up to 15 hours	Up to 20 hours	Subtotal	HST	Total
Tom Ladanvi	\$330.00	2.00	00.9	\$3,630.00	\$235.95	\$3,865.95
				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
77				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Totals:		\$3,630.00	\$235.95	

Total legal/consultant fees: \$3,865.95

TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.

Date: April 23, 2021 Invoice No: EPRF 2021-14

To: Frank Cianflone **Energy Probe Research Foundation** 225 Brunswick Ave. Toronto, ON

M5S 2M6

TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc. 41 Divadale Drive Toronto, ON M4G 2N7

Total

From: Tom Ladanyi

Phone: 416-423-3685

E-Mail: tom.ladanyi@rogers.com

\$

4,101.90

OEB Docket: EB-2018-0287 & EB-2018-0288

Date	Description of Work	Hours	Rate	Amount
2021-01-30	Preparation for Webinar	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
2021-02-03	Webinar attendance	4	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
2021-02-04	Comments submission	2	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
2021-02-09	Comments submission	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
2021-02-14	Comments submission	3	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
			Subtotal:	\$ 3,630.00
	GST/HST No: 77848 0921 RT0001		HST 13%:	\$ 471.90

GST/HST No: 77848 0921 RT0001

Cheque payable to: TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.